



To whom it may concern

Saarbrücken, 15thJune 2016

World Minigolfsport Federation - Confirmation of Membership

SLOVAKIA

This is to confirm that

Slovenský Zväz Dráhového Golfu

is affiliated to the World Minigolf Sport Federation (WMF) as an Active Member according to Article 6.1 of the Statutes of the WMF representing the country of SLOVAKIA.

SZDG has been such member of WMF since the 1993 WMF Delegates Conference and today is a member in good standing.

The World Minigolf Sport Federation (WMF) is the International Federation (IF) serving as an umbrella organisation of Minigolf sport associations worldwide representing Minigolf sports and their athletes in more than 55 countries.

WMF recognises Continental Associations in Asia, Europe, America, Africa and Oceania. WMF is a member of SportAccord and AIMS.

Dr. Gerhard Zimmermann President

Silla S

Silke Bernardi Secretary General

Headquarters:	World Minigolf Sport Federation, Secretary General Silke Bernardi Hermann Neuberger Sportschule 3, DE – 66123 Saarbrücken, Germany
Legal seat:	registered with seat in Sweden, registration number 802469-2041
Bank account:	SEB, SE-106 40 Stockholm, Sweden IBAN SE80 5000 0000 0593 0828 6683; BIC ESSESESS
Website:	www.minigolfsport.com / office@minigolfsport.com